
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 293,703

 265,149

 8,505

 3,425

 4,774

 217

 4,336

 7,297

 14,086

 90.3%

 2.9%

 1.2%

 1.6%

 0.1%

 1.5%

 2.5%

 4.8%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 284,208

 257,340

 8,139

 3,391

 4,650

 211

 4,057

 6,420

 13,596

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 226,624

 207,903

 6,124

 2,369

 3,909

 152

 2,810

 3,357

 8,524

 217,125

 200,086

 5,760

 2,335

 3,785

 146

 2,531

 8,036

 2,482

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 11,865

 22,688

 13,571

 19,903

 23,888

 36,203

 19,513

 11,348

 21,178

 11,876

 16,710

 23,217

 36,179

 25,564

 23,213

 43,866

 25,447

 36,613

 47,105

 72,382

 45,077

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 278,599

 33,955

 222,410

 28

 132,356

 116,842

 77,640

 39,202

 15,514

 15,104

 2,704

 33,820

 23,468

 2,945

 7,407

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

Senate Districts:

House Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

USDs:

1,22,24,36

51,61,62,63,64,65,66,67,68,69,70,71,106,107,108,109,110,118

1,2

1,2,8,12,17,20,21,22,23,28

107,108,109,110,111,112,113,114,115,212,223,224,237,239,240,269,270,271,272,273,298,299,305,306,307,320,321,322,323,325,326,329,333,334,335,336,337,338,33

9,340,364,377,378,379,380,383,384,392,393,399,400,407,409,415,426,429,430,435,449,473,475,498

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 90.5%

 2.9%

 1.2%

 1.6%

 0.1%

 1.4%

 2.3%

 4.8%

 91.7%

 100.0%

 2.7%

 1.0%

 1.7%

 0.1%

 1.2%

 1.5%

 3.8%

 100.0%

 92.2%

 1.1%

 1.7%

 0.1%

 1.2%

 1.1%

 3.7%

 2.7%

 4.0%

 7.7%

 4.6%

 6.8%

 8.1%

 12.3%

 6.6%

 3.9%

 7.2%

 4.0%

 5.7%

 7.9%

 12.3%

 8.7%

 7.9%

 14.9%

 8.7%

 12.5%

 16.0%

 24.6%

 15.3%

 100.0%

 88.3%

 58.7%

 29.6%

 11.7%

 92.0%

 12.2%

 79.8%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 69.4%

 8.7%

 21.9%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

State Board of Education District 6




